
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2631
ANSWERED ON:10.12.2012
FOUR LANING OF ROADS
Rao Shri Nama Nageswara

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the State Government of Andhra Pradesh has requested the Union Government for in-principle approval of Viability Gap Funding (VGF) for four laning of Khammam-Tallada-Deverapply (172.300 kms.) and Gundugolanu Devarapally-Kaovvur roads in the State;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action taken by the Government thereon?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI SARVEY SATHYANARAYANA)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) & (c) Does not arise.
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